# 4-H Photography Special Recognition Selections

A number of Kansas 4-H Photographs will be selected for recognition and/or further display after State Fair. Photographs selected will be marked with a special sticker stating the recognition. Photos will be collected and kept the last day of State Fair.

To be eligible for selection for further display, the Photo Release Statement on the Kansas State Fair 4-H Photography ID form, must be completed and signed.

### Selected from the purple photographs.

### 1. Rock Springs Display:

Forty 4-H photographs will be selected for display in Heritage Hall at Rock Springs 4-H Center. The photos will be on display for a year and enjoyed by more than 25,000 visitors to Rock Springs. The photographs may also be used for special projects as determined by the State 4-H Photo Action Team, State 4-H Department or the Kansas 4-H Foundation. The photos will be returned after the next Kansas State Fair.

# 2. Kansas Governor's Display:

Five photographs will be selected for display in the Offices of the Kansas Governor. Photographs will be presented to the Kansas Governor during 4-H Citizenship in Action and returned at the end of the display period.

## 3. Kansas State University President's Display:

Five photographs will be selected for display in the Office of the President of Kansas State University. Photos will be presented to the President in the winter and returned at the end of the display period.

# 4. Kansas State University Dean of Agriculture Display:

Five photographs will be selected for display in the Office of the Dean of Agriculture, Kansas State University. Photos will be presented to the Dean late fall or early winter and returned at the end of the display period.

#### 5. State 4-H Office:

Five photographs will be selected for display in the State 4-H Office. Photos will be on display for a year and returned at the end of the display period.

## Selected from All photographs.

## 1. Kansas 4-H Foundation Publication Award:

The Kansas 4-H Foundation will select a number of exhibits for possible publication. These photos may be featured in the Kansas 4-H Journal, the Kansas 4-H Calendar, the annual report and/or various other publications. Will be returned following the next State Fair.

### 2. Sunflower Award:

Twenty to twenty-five photos representing one or more aspects of composition will be selected by 4-H Photography Action Team Teen Leaders for the Sunflower Award. Criteria for selection includes, but is not limited to, lighting, action, attention-grabber, pleasing to the eye, use of color, black and white contrast and leading lines. The selected photos will be identified by a sunflower sticker. Photos will be returned at the end of the State Fair (not retained for further display).

### 3. Additional recognition selections:

Gordon Parks Award for best black and white.